
Results
2025 RMMR

CC
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 10 Skip Blades 1965 Daytona Coupe Blue 48.867 48.394 48.592

48.044 47.360+1
48.044

2 211 Craig Sampson 1965 Cobra Plum/Silver 51.137+3 51.609+1 50.656+1
49.253 49.198

49.198
1.154

CP
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 720 Jason Horvath 51.344 48.947 49.583

47.876 49.255
47.876

T 2 120 Scott Horvath 2018 Coupe White 52.947 50.424 50.662
51.006 48.722

48.722
0.846

3 901 Vince Stites 2007 Coupe Green 54.061 52.904 51.229
52.567 DNF51.977

51.229
2.507

4 7 Curtis Mitchell 2001 Saleen Red 57.054 55.536 54.305
54.201 DNS

54.201
2.972

ES
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 241 Eric Castillo 1972 Fastback Brown 56.899 56.880 55.181

54.799 55.428
54.799

2 38 Leon Edling 1978 King Cobra White 57.667 55.590 54.894
56.426 DNS

54.894
0.095

ESL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 177 Hannah Nau 1965 Coupe Multi-color 55.870 54.114 54.097

53.161 55.081
53.161

2 159 Jamie Baum 1965 Coupe White 70.406 63.891 61.847
66.891 71.200

61.847
8.686

ESM
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 903 Terry Brown 1967 Coupe Blue 50.447 46.814 46.143

46.577+2 46.101+1
46.143

2 1 Kyle Haas 1966 Coupe White 50.099 50.684 49.287
49.457 49.130

49.130
2.987

ESP
Pos # Name Runs Best
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ESP
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 48 Robert Miller 2018 GT350R White 47.901 47.675 47.431

46.674 47.424
46.674

2 65 Hap Schadler 1965 Fastback Black 53.713 52.661 50.941
52.118 50.429

50.429
3.755

3 168 Mark Haynes 1966 Coupe Nightmist Blue 57.615 55.316 53.814
54.703 54.012

53.814
3.385

4 13 Gary Griffith 1968 Shelby GT350 Red/Whit DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS

DNS

ESPL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 648 Shelby Miller 57.954 53.204 51.567

51.188 50.793
50.793

FS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 98 David Lorenzen 2003 Convertible Red 57.367 55.702 DNF54.821

DNS DNS
54.821

FSL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 698 Renee Lorenzen 59.279 56.917 57.583

58.699 DNF57.225
56.917

FSM
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 255 Chris Crosby 2002 GT 51.226+1 50.279 49.195

50.669 DNF49.598+1
49.195

T 2 4 Stephen Peterson 2001 BULLITT Dark Highland 52.698 50.972 50.287
49.452 51.349

49.452
0.257

3 912 Oliver Harris 3004 Mach 1 Red 53.504 51.416 51.925
52.503 51.358

51.358
1.906

4 101 Dallas Sherman 1989 Convertible Black 54.378+1 53.944 52.037
51.432 54.633+1

51.432
0.074

5 32 David Haiar 2001 BULLITT DHG 54.443 55.465 DNF53.467
53.075 53.036

53.036
1.604

6 46 Randy Bales 2000 Cobra R Red DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS

DNS

7 64 Nathan Vicnesh 2001 GT Convertible Silver DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS

DNS

FSP
Pos # Name Runs Best
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FSP
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 235 Brandon Short 1998 GT Coup Black 51.147 51.301 50.430

51.473 DNS
50.430

2 232 Matt McCartan 2004 Mach 1 White 52.107 DNF52.810 DNF52.974
52.465 51.682

51.682
1.252

FSPL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 834 Shannon Short 50.846 50.593 50.735 DNF

53.544 51.863
50.593

LS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 83 Tom Johnston 2020 Coupe Magnetic Metallic 48.070 48.630 48.155

48.074 49.455
48.070

T 2 214 Adrian Nevarez 2013 Coupe Blue 67.026 DNF49.966 49.132
49.459 49.084

49.084
1.014

T 3 909 Francisco Lopez 2021 Coupe Blue 53.543 52.327 52.260+1
51.243 49.326

49.326
0.242

T 4 24 Carl Hansen 2013 Coupe Black 51.768 50.991 52.986 DNF
53.225 DNF51.054

50.991
1.665

5 28 Scott McCrory 2006 Coupe Vista Blue 55.119+1 54.926 54.344+2
52.991+1 52.342

52.342
1.351

6 58 Matt Fox 2008 Coupe Red 54.562 54.334 56.435 DNF
54.568 53.694

53.694
1.352

7 33
(133)

Mark Solis 2008 Coupe Vista Blue 57.649 DNF56.061 55.181
54.856 56.164

54.856
1.162

8 181 Darrell Schwartzkopf 2007 GT Coupe Blue 57.997 55.738 54.992
55.403 54.915

54.915
0.059

9 133
(33)

Devin Hesseltine 2014 Convertible Ingot Silver 56.646 55.264 55.264
55.196 55.291

55.196
0.281

10 86 Daniel Rumery 2021 Coupe Red 64.887 60.767 59.403 DNF
55.924 57.237

55.924
0.728

11 733 Greg Hesseltine 60.932 59.028 58.099
57.448 56.825

56.825
0.901

LSL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 225 Megan Mariano 2016 Ecoboost Magnetic Meta 57.899 57.740 57.339

56.358 57.361
56.358

LSM
Pos # Name Runs Best
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LSM
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 96 Robert Stanley 2016 Shelby GT350 Magnetic 46.601 45.418 50.741 DNF

45.059 47.149 DNF
45.059

T 2 60 Robert Miller 2018 White GT350R 47.369 47.025+1 47.343
46.475 47.451

46.475
1.416

T 3 6 Brian Beall 2011 GT Coupe Ingot Silver 58.624 53.353 50.157
50.176 48.629

48.629
2.154

T 4 52 Ronald Miller 2007 Shelby GT500 Black 51.571+1 50.394 49.011
49.930 49.649

49.011
0.382

T 5 40 Keith Crapsey 2020 Shelby GT500 Gray 54.405 52.124 50.516
49.445 49.500

49.445
0.434

6 36 Danny Compton 2015 GT Convertible Yellow 52.034 50.754 52.200
51.058 49.954

49.954
0.509

7 199 Randy Runyan 2004 SVT Cobra White 55.000 52.758 51.840
51.507 50.564

50.564
0.610

8 76 Keith Johnson 2017 Shelby GT350R Lighteni 55.152 DNF60.015 DNF52.001
51.069 51.895 DNF

51.069
0.505

9 904 Coy Harvey 2014 Coupe Blue 54.451 54.544 52.451
52.470 51.393

51.393
0.324

10 8 Kendall Jory 2020 Shelby GT 500 Gray 54.721 54.238 51.764
53.589+1 51.155+1

51.764
0.371

11 220 Zachary Widgren 2014 Roush Sterling Grey 53.036 52.948 52.765
53.644 52.995

52.765
1.001

12 93 Mark Corns 2008 Shelby GT500 White 54.144 54.532+1 54.151
54.370 53.152

53.152
0.387

13 910 Ernest Saiz 2010 Shelby GT500 Blue 55.336 55.527 55.587
54.515 55.970

54.515
1.363

14 902 Alonzo Martin 2007 Coupe Black 74.356 DNF61.846 DNF58.259
56.942 55.428

55.428
0.913

15 26 Kip Petersen 2008 GT Grabber Orange 65.735 DNF58.134 58.008 DNF
57.619 DNF56.105

56.105
0.677

16 9 Mike Cahill 2010 Coupe Grabber Blue DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS

DNS

LSML
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 53 Michelle Miller 2008 Shelby GT500 Black 57.595 55.059 57.510

53.762 53.161
53.161

2 905 Noel Zirbel 2014 Coupe Blue 86.237+1 80.017 DNF77.071 DNF
111.667 DNF53.527

53.527
0.366

3 606 Jenny Beall 63.740+1 59.782 60.365
56.625 55.963

55.963
2.436

LSP
Pos # Name Runs Best
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LSP
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 252 Marc Short 2008 Bullitt Green 49.036 50.143 50.267

51.286 50.152
49.036

T 2 27 Derek Adams 2015 GT Coupe Green 56.504 DNF52.816 DNF51.558
49.995 49.438

49.438
0.402

T 3 906 Michael Bice 2008 Bullitt Green 50.361 50.439 49.493
48.801+1 49.153 DNF

49.493
0.055

T 4 17 Bob Cloutier 2017 Shelby GT350 Red w/W 51.053 52.383+1 50.986
51.308 50.560

50.560
1.067

T 5 681 Doug Childers 53.665+1 53.925 51.772
51.490 52.076

51.490
0.930

6 900 Bart Emery 2017 GT Blue 61.540 55.975 53.562
53.448 52.331

52.331
0.841

7 56 Kyle Murray 2007 Shelby GT350 White/Blu 55.801 53.408 54.189
53.011 53.664

53.011
0.680

8 216 Riley Sugrue 2013 BOSS 302 School Bus Y 57.938 56.223 54.180
53.986+2 53.532

53.532
0.521

9 907 Stew Harding 2004 Mach1 Black 60.418 DNF59.722 DNF56.381
54.483 53.620

53.620
0.088

10 262 Rusty Powell 2022 GT Green Met. 58.474 56.711 54.246
54.407 54.664

54.246
0.626

11 51 Richard Miller 2013 Boss 302 White 55.078 57.743 DNF56.448
56.223 54.794

54.794
0.548

12 43 Curtis Horn 2017 Coupe Blue 59.846 59.849 DNF57.150
55.944 DNS

55.944
1.150

13 250 Fidel Jr. Marquez 63.713 DNF59.950 DNF59.252
57.690 DNS

57.690
1.746

14 69 Jon Medin 2011 GT Coupe Kona Blue 60.504 58.907 62.091
57.624 DNF61.084 DNF

58.907
1.217

15 108 Dean Gianarkis 2008 Shelby GT350 Grabber 29.166 DNF61.874 DNF67.571
66.883 62.313 DNF

66.883
7.976

LSPL
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 911 Jeannette Wicks 2023 Mach 1 Purple 49.114 47.930 48.274

46.696 46.794
46.696

T 2 81 Charli Childers 2020 GT Convertible Grabber 54.110 51.259 50.175
49.071 49.886

49.071
2.375

3 617 Dennise Ennis 2017 Shelby GT350 Red w St 57.287+1 54.581 54.671
55.311 53.095

53.095
4.024

4 816 Raquel Sugrue 66.356 DNF60.668 67.567 DNF
60.839 57.826

57.826
4.731

5 656 Shelby Miller DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS

DNS

NM
Pos # Name Runs Best
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NM
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 908 Cody Capraro 2014 Fiesta ST Black 50.212 49.296 48.469

50.196 49.128
48.469

NML
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 18 Sara Sugrue 2003 Esperante Light Blue 58.419 57.706 DNF57.927

55.568 54.914
54.914

V
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 1 69.191 52.805 57.443

DNS DNS
52.805

2 2 55.368 55.983 DNS
DNS DNS

55.368
2.563

Z
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 999 61.301 34.445 53.168

52.775 64.309
34.445

2 998 58.718 45.990 45.914
155.749 51.529

45.914
11.469


